PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY

PROJECT: Legal Services

CONTRACTOR: Mesch Clark & Rothschild, P.C.

CONTRACT NO.: CT-TR-15*81

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: Two (#02)

CONTRACT

NO.CT-TR-150000000000000000000081

AMENDMENT NO.

This number must appear on all invoices, correspondence and documents pertaining this

contract.

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 08/12/2014 - 08/12/2016 TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: N/A **TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 08/12/2016**

ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$50,000.00

PRIOR AMENDMENTS: AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: \$50.000.00 \$50,000.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$150.000.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY have agreed to increase the contract amount to allow payment for the continued provision of legal services during the continued term of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: ARTICLE III - PAYMENT:

From:

"Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed \$100,000.00."

To:

"Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed \$150,000.00."

The effective date of this Amendment shall be when signed by all parties.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties. IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below. **CONTRACTOR: APPROVED:** Chair, Board of Supervisors Name and Title (Please Print) Date Date **ATTEST** Clerk of Board Date **APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:** Thomas Weaver, Chief Civil Deputy County Attorney Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Date

Tobin Rosen, Deputy County Attorney